
EA Route Begin PM End PM Improvement Description Funding Anchor Asset Begin PID Completion Date Project Manager
0M811 36 25.50 30.50 McClellan Mountain Slipouts SHOPP Permanent Restoration 08/28/24 11/05/25 Alex Arevalo
0P190 101 73.70 74.80 Humboldt Hill Safety Improvements SHOPP Safety - SI 05/01/24 06/01/26 Jeff Pimentel
0Q900 101 R18.95 25.78 Salmon Creek Safety SHOPP Safety - SI 12/22/25 09/28/26 Brenda Howell

Project Initiation Document

A PID is a document that is meant to take a transportation project concept or 
idea and scope it. It identifies the purpose and need of the project and 
feasibility of delivering it in terms of an estimated cost, environmental studies
needed, and potential project impacts and mitigation, and schedule.

A PID must be developed and approved by Caltrans for major capital 
projects on the state highway system. This is an essential first step in the project 
development process. Once an idea becomes a PID, it is then eligible to seek 
funding and programming as a project, apply for discretionary grant 
programs, and proceed to the next phase of project development, the 
Project Approval and Environmental Document (PA&ED) phase.

*District 1 Project Communication Form Link*

District 1 2028 Project Initiation Document (PID) Work Plan for Humboldt County

https://app.smartsheet.com/b/form/0197d2fd9a23717f83d7912c83ca594e
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01-0L290 SHOPP BRADY, MARIE A 036 0/45.5 HUM-36 Drainage
IN HUMBOLDT COUNTY AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS FROM 
ROUTE 36/101 SEPARATION TO 0.1 MILE WEST OF THE 
TRINITY COUNTY LINE

REHAB DRAINAGE $17,140,000 $1,829,000 $11,578,680 $30,547,680 PAED 03/29/2030 12/03/2033

01-0N850 SHOPP MINOR B THIEL, MICHAEL L 036 0/45.7
MB-0N850-Highway 36 
Fencing (RW ONLY)

IN HUMBOLDT COUNTY FROM ROUTE 36 TO TRINITY 
COUNTY LINE

$0 $0 $95,072 $95,072 PAED

01-0C500 SHOPP BRADY, MARIE A 036 11.3/34.6
Bridge Rail Replacement 
- 3 bridges

IN HUMBOLDT COUNTY ON ROUTE 36 AT HELY CREEK 
BRIDGE 04-0092, AT LITTLE LARABEE CREEK BRIDGE 04-
0102 AND AT BUTTE CREEK BRIDGE 04-0116

UPGRADE BRIDGE RAIL $17,811,000 $516,000 $1,411,951 $19,738,951 CONST 03/24/2023 12/01/2027

01-0C501 SHOPP BRADY, MARIE A 036 11.3/34.6
3 Bridges Mitigation 
HUM-36

IN HUMBOLDT COUNTY ON ROUTE 36 AT HELY CREEK 
BRIDGE 04-0092, AT LITTLE LARABEE CREEK BRIDGE 04-
0102 AND AT BUTTE CREEK BRIDGE 04-0116

UPGRADE BRIDGE RAIL 
MITIGATION

$376,000 $0 $483,323 $859,323 PSE 12/01/2026 01/02/2032

01-0M950 MAINTENANCE
BRANDENBURG, 

STANLEY B
036 12.78/12.78

(0M950) North Area 
Bridge

IN HUMBOLDT COUNTY AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS North Area Bridge $2,289,000 $0 $291,318 $2,580,318 PSE 06/01/2027 11/01/2027

01-0H610 SHOPP
HOWELL, 

BRENDA GALE
036 13.5/R36.1 HUM-36 CAPM 201.121

IN HUMBOLDT COUNTY NEAR FORTUNA FROM 2.0 MILES 
EAST OF REDWOOD HOUSE ROAD TO 1.7 MILES WEST 
OF BURR VALLEY ROAD

REHABILITATE PAVEMENT $27,515,000 $26,000 $1,070,443 $28,611,443 CONST 11/30/2023 06/30/2026

01-0P820 SHOPP GOFF, TREVOR 036 15.5/16.5 Repair Slide
IN HUMBOLDT COUNTY ABOUT 10 MILES EAST OF 
CARLOTTA FROM 2.13 MILES EAST OF VAN DUZEN RIVER 
BRIDGE TO 0.44 MILE WEST OF GRIZZLY CREEK BRIDGE

Repair Slide $0 $0 $995,259 $995,259 CONST 12/17/2024 11/02/2026

01-0P950 SHOPP GOFF, TREVOR 036 17/24 Repair Landslide
IN HUMBOLDT COUNTY NEAR BRIDGEVILLE FROM 
GRIZZLY CREEK STATE PARK TO ALDERPOINT ROAD

Slide Repair $0 $0 $534,816 $534,816 CONST 03/20/2025 01/04/2028

01-0P900 SHOPP GOFF, TREVOR 036 19.1/20.1 Repair Storm Damage
IN HUMBOLDT COUNTY NEAR BRIDGEVILLE FROM 1.1 TO 
0.1 MILE WEST OF VAN DUZEN RIVER BRIDGE

Repair Storm Damage $0 $0 $858,193 $858,193 CONST 03/10/2025 11/02/2026

01-0P500 MAINTENANCE THIEL, MICHAEL L 036 2.7/3.1
HM4-0P500-Hydesville 
Ped Safety

IN HUMBOLDT COUNTY AT HYDESVILLE FROM PAYTON 
LANE TO JOHNSON ROAD

Hydesville Pedestrian 
Enhancement

$0 $0 $211,421 $211,421 CONST 12/01/2025 10/01/2026

01-0Q270 SHOPP MINOR B GOFF, TREVOR 036 25.3/25.5
Replace Backup 
Generator

IN HUMBOLDT COUNTY NEAR BRIDGEVILLE AT 
CALTRANS BRIDGEVILLE MAINTENANCE STATION

$0 $0 $101,314 $101,314 CONST 01/22/2026 04/01/2027

01-46170 SHOPP MINOR A
HOWELL, 

BRENDA GALE
036 25.4/25.4

Bridgeville Water 
System

IN HUMBOLDT COUNTY IN BRIDGEVILLE AT THE 
BRIDGEVILLE MAINTENANCE STATION

BRIDGEVILLE WATER 
SYSTEM

$816,000 $6,000 $446,395 $1,268,395 CONST 07/16/2025 12/31/2026

01-0P180 SHOPP GOFF, TREVOR 036 25.4/26 Repair Slipout
IN HUMBOLDT COUNTY NEAR BRIDGEVILLE FROM 
CALTRANS MAINTENANCE STATION TO 0.6 MILE EAST OF 
CALTRANS MAINTENANCE STATION

Repair Slipout $8,465,000 $0 $905,788 $9,370,788 CONST 05/21/2024 11/02/2026

01-0M811 SHOPP
HOWELL, 

BRENDA GALE
036 26.5/26.8

MCCLELLAN 
MOUNTIAN SLIP-OUTS

IN HUMBOLDT COUNTY NEAR BRIDGEVILLE FROM 1.3 
MILES to 1.5 MILES EAST OF LITTLE LARABEE CREEK 
BRIDGE AND AT 0.2 MILES EAST OF DEERFIELD RANCH 
ROAD

Repair Slip-outs $6,298,000 $96,000 $4,564,399 $10,958,399 PAED 05/01/2029 12/03/2029

01-0Q030 SHOPP GOFF, TREVOR 036 27.9/27.9 Repair Storm Damage
IN HUMBOLDT COUNTY NEAR BRIDGEVILLE AT 2.5 MILES 
EAST OF CALTRANS MAINTENANCE STATION

Repair Storm Damage $0 $0 $207,865 $207,865 CONST 02/24/2025 11/02/2026

01-0J890 SHOPP BRADY, MARIE A 036 3.9/6
CARLOTTA SHOULDER 
WIDEN

IN HUMBOLDT COUNTY AT CARLOTTA FROM 0.2 MILE 
WEST OF FISHER ROAD TO 0.2 MILE WEST OF WILDER 
ROAD

WIDEN SHOULDERS $14,174,000 $1,311,000 $2,030,769 $17,515,769 CONST 01/29/2025 12/01/2026

01-0J891 SHOPP BRADY, MARIE A 036 3.9/6
Carlotta Shoulder Widen 
Mitigation

IN HUMBOLDT COUNTY AT CARLOTTA FROM 0.2 MILE 
WEST OF FISHER ROAD TO 0.2 MILE WEST OF WILDER 
ROAD

Long-term Mitigation $191,000 $0 $554,697 $745,697 PSE 11/15/2026 12/15/2031

01-0P320 SHOPP MINOR B THIEL, MICHAEL L 096 .716/.716
MB-0P320-Willow Crk 
L3 ZEV Charger

IN HUMBOLDT COUNTY IN WILLOW CREEK AT THE 
WILLOW CREEK MAINTENANCE STATION

LEVEL 3 CHARGING 
STATION

$0 $0 $1,025,160 $1,025,160 PAED 06/01/2028 08/01/2028
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01-0P580 MAINTENANCE
BRANDENBURG, 

STANLEY B
096 0/4.9

WILLOW CREEK 
MICRO-SURFACING

IN HUMBOLDT COUNTY AT AND NEAR WILLOW CREEK 
FROM 0.2 MILE WEST OF WILLOW CREEK BRIDGE TO 4.1 
MILES EAST OF ELEMENTRY SCHOOL ROAD

WILLOW CREEK MICRO-
SURFACING

$1,446,000 $0 $149,510 $1,595,510 PSE 08/01/2026 12/01/2026

01-0P370 SHOPP AREVALO, ALEX D 096 0/R44.979
North Coast Tribal 
Wildfire and Evacuation 
Route Preparedness

IN HUMBOLDT AND SISKYOU COUNTIES ON ROUTE 96 
FROM ROUTE 299 TO KLAMATH RIVER BRIDGE AND 
SEPARATION AND ON ROUTE 169 FROM PLOXSOW LANE 
TO ROUTE 96

Wildfire and Evacuation 
Route Preparedness

$1,250,000 $0 $3,722,962 $4,972,962 PAED 04/09/2030 01/23/2032

01-0F990 SAFE ROUTES
BUCK, JENNIFER 

L
096 10.99/12.47

Hoopa Valley SRTS 
Oversight

IN HUMBOLDT COUNTY IN HOOPA FROM 0.1 MILE WEST 
OF LOOP ROAD #2042 TO POST OFFICE ROAD

INSTALL & UPGRADE 
PEDESTRIAN FACILITIES

$0 $0 $119,818 $119,818 PAED 06/02/2027 06/02/2028

01-48030 STIP RIP
BUCK, JENNIFER 

L
096 12/12.8

Downtown Hoopa Traffic 
Enhancement

IN HUMBOLDT COUNTY IN HOOPA FROM TRINITY RIVER 
BRIDGE TO HOSTLER HOUSING

TRAFFIC CALMING 
IMPROVEMENTS

$0 $0 $0 $0 PSE

01-0P450 SHOPP MINOR B GOFF, TREVOR 096 15.69/15.69 Repair Culvert
IN HUMBOLDT COUNTY NEAR HOOPA AT 0.3 MILE EAST 
OF MILL CREEK ROAD

Repair Culvert $455,000 $0 $49,802 $504,802 CONST 08/29/2024 03/20/2026

01-0N170 SHOPP
MELENDREZ, 

DAVID L
096 16.87/26 Weitchpec Pavement

IN HUMBOLDT COUNTY NEAR WEITCHPEC FROM 0.1 
MILE NORTH OF ROCK CHUTE SIDEHILL VIADUCT TO 1.6 
MILES SOUTH OF BLUFF CREEK ROAD

$31,761,000 $1,224,000 $10,531,489 $43,516,489 PAED 02/10/2032 11/02/2033

01-0R001 SHOPP MINOR B GOFF, TREVOR 096 26.51/26.51 Repair Culvert
IN HUMBOLDT COUNTY NEAR WEITCHPEC AT 1 MILE 
WEST OF BLUFF CREEK ROAD

Repair Culvert $0 $0 $121,903 $121,903 CONST 01/22/2026 04/30/2027

01-0P780 MAINTENANCE
BRANDENBURG, 

STANLEY B
096 3.7/13.8

HM4-TMS Willow Creek 
25/26

IN HUMBOLDT COUNTY AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS HM4-TMS Del Norte 25/26 $403,000 $0 $175,950 $578,950 PSE 05/01/2026 12/01/2026

01-0K160 SHOPP MINOR B THIEL, MICHAEL L 096 38.2/38.6
MB-0K160-Orleans 
Shoulder & Drainage

IN HUMBOLDT COUNTY AT ORLEANS FROM 0.3 MILE 
WEST OF ISHI-PISHI ROAD TO 0.1 MILE EAST OF ISHI-
PISHI ROAD

Shoulder & Drainage 
Improvement

$332,000 $608,000 $988,674 $1,928,674 CONST 05/01/2026 06/30/2027

01-0Q200 SHOPP GOFF, TREVOR 096 40.8/41 Repair Storm Damage
IN HUMBOLDT COUNTY NEAR ORLEANS FROM 1.33 TO 
1.53 MILES EAST OF PEARCH CREEK BRIDGE

Repair Storm Damage $0 $0 $679,839 $679,839 CONST 07/24/2025 11/02/2026

01-0M532
OTHER STATE 

FUNDS
FINCK, BRIAN T 096 40.9/40.9

Hum - 96 MMBN Hub 
#6.

IN HUMBOLDT COUNTY NEAR ORLEANS AT 1.4 MILES 
EAST OF PEARCH CREEK BRIDGE AND AT ORICK AT 0.1 
MILE SOUTH OF LUNDBLADE STREET

MIDDLE MILE BROADBAND $0 $0 $11,580 $11,580 CONST 09/30/2025 12/31/2026

01-0N640 SHOPP MINOR A
HOWELL, 

BRENDA GALE
096 41.5/R41.9 PEARCH CREEK MGS

IN HUMBOLDT COUNTY FROM 2.0 MILES NORTH OF 
PEARCH CREEK BRIDGE TO 2.4 MILES NORTH OF 
PEARCH CREEK BRIDGE

Construct guardrail and 
retaining wall

$694,000 $0 $616,798 $1,310,798 PSE 07/13/2026 12/31/2027

01-0F920 SHOPP MINOR A
HOWELL, 

BRENDA GALE
096 43.78/43.78

HUM-96 Ike's 
Restoration

IN HUMBOLDT COUNTY NEAR ORLEANS AT 1.2 MILES 
WEST OF SISKIYOU COUNTY LINE

RESTORE DISPOSAL SITE $700,000 $0 $585,714 $1,285,714 CONST 03/16/2022 12/01/2028

01-0P470 MAINTENANCE
NICKERSON, 
NANETTE R

096 5.9/19.1 HUM 96 DRAINAGE
IN HUMBOLDT COUNTY AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS FROM 
5.9 MILES EAST OF ROUTE 299 TO 4.0 MILES WEST OF 
ROUTE 169

HUM 96 Drainage $750,000 $0 $149,500 $899,500 PSE 07/15/2026 11/04/2027

01-0R150 SHOPP GOFF, TREVOR 096 7.5/8 Repair Slipout
IN HUMBOLDT COUNTY NEAR HOOPA FROM 0.1 MILE 
SOUTH OF TISH TANG CAMPGROUND TO 0.6 MILE 
SOUTH OF TISH TANG CAMPGROUND

Repair Slipout $0 $0 $418,056 $418,056 CONST 03/25/2026 04/01/2028

01-0N351 SHOPP
MELENDREZ, 

DAVID L
096 7.8/16.3 Hoopa Drainage

In Humboldt County in Hoopa at various locations from 0.3 
miles south of Tish Tang Campground to 0.5 miles south of 
Rock Chute Viaduct (04 0053).

Hoopa Drainage $4,656,000 $1,335,000 $5,776,247 $11,767,247 PAED 02/10/2032 11/02/2032

01-0Q650 MAINTENANCE
BRANDENBURG, 

STANLEY B
096 R13.1/15.4

HOOPA PEDESTRIAN 
AND CURVE SAFETY 
ENHANCEMENTS

 IN HUMBOLDT COUNTY FROM 0.1 MILE WEST OF 
HOSTLER CREEK LANE TO MILL CREEK ROAD

flashing beacons, high-
visibility crosswalks, RRFBs, 
striping and signage, and 
other features

$480,000 $0 $251,678 $731,678 PAED 05/01/2027 11/01/2027

01-0L770 SHOPP FINCK, BRIAN T 096 R38.9/38.9
Orleans MS and 
Buckhorn CVEF

IN HUMBOLDT COUNTY NEAR ORLEANS ON ROUTE 96 AT 
THE ORLEANS MAINTENANCE STATION AND NEAR BLUE 
LAKE ON ROUTE 299 AT TRUCK SCALE HOUSE

UPGRADE MAINTENANCE 
STATION

$15,374,000 $34,000 $6,746,697 $22,154,697 PSE 02/25/2028 07/01/2031
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01-0H641 SHOPP
SYMANOVICH, 

ANTON
101 .9/.9

Hartsook Creek Fish 
Passage

IN HUMBOLDT COUNTY AT ONE LOCATION WITHIN THE 
COMMUNITY OF COOKS VALLEY, 0.9 MILES NORTH OF 
THE MENDOCINO COUNTY BORDER

REHABILITATE CULVERT $5,679,000 $33,000 $1,829,251 $7,541,251 PSE 12/07/2026 12/01/2028

01-0H643 SHOPP
SYMANOVICH, 

ANTON
101 .9/.9

Hartsook Creek Fish 
Passage - LTM Child

IN HUMBOLDT COUNTY AT ONE LOCATION WITHIN THE 
COMMUNITY OF COOKS VALLEY, 0.9 MILES NORTH OF 
THE MENDOCINO COUNTY BORDER

$342,000 $0 $533,395 $875,395 PSE 11/01/2028 12/01/2035

01-0L310 SHOPP BRADY, MARIE A 101 0/10.269 Benbow CAPM
IN HUMBOLDT COUNTY NEAR GARBERVILLE FROM 
HUMBOLDT COUNTY LINE TO 1.4 MILES NORTH OF EAST 
BRANCH SOUTH FORK OF THE EEL BRIDGE 4-39

CAPM $15,887,000 $21,000 $4,488,669 $20,396,669 PSE 02/11/2028 12/03/2030

01-46481 SHOPP
HOWELL, 

BRENDA GALE
101 1.1/2.2

REALIGN ROADWAY 
(LTM)

IN HUMBOLDT COUNTY NEAR GARBERVILLE FROM 0.5 MI 
SOUTH TO 0.5 MI NORTH OF RICHARDSON GROVE UC

REALIGN ROADWAY (LTM) $188,000 $0 $490,063 $678,063 CONST 08/03/2026 06/30/2032

01-46480 SHOPP
HOWELL, 

BRENDA GALE
101 1.1/2.5

US101 STAA 
Operational 
Improvement Project

IN HUMBOLDT COUNTY NEAR GARBERVILLE FROM 0.5 
MILE SOUTH TO 0.9 MILE NORTH OF RICHARDSON 
GROVE UNDERCROSSING

STAA OPERATIONAL 
IMPROVEMENT PROJECT

$9,850,000 $79,000 $2,736,525 $12,665,525 CONST 01/21/2026 12/01/2027

01-0M330 SHOPP MINOR B THIEL, MICHAEL L 101 11/11

MB-(MNRB 9ph only 01-
0M330) SoHum 
Healthcare System 
Decertification

IN HUMBOLDT COUNTY NEAR GARBERVILLE AT THE 
GARBERVILLE SOUTHBOUND ON RAMP

DECERTIFICATION $25,000 $25,000 $0 $50,000 CONST 09/01/2025

01-0P240 SHOPP MINOR B THIEL, MICHAEL L 101 111.2/111.2
MB-0P240-Big Lagoon 
MultiCulvert Sys

IN HUMBOLDT COUNTY NEAR BIG LAGOON AT 1.3 MILES 
SOUTH OF KANE ROAD

Multiple Culvert System 
Replacements

$0 $0 $102,006 $102,006 CONST 07/01/2026 08/01/2027

01-0Q070 SHOPP MINOR B GOFF, TREVOR 101 112.3/112.3
Repair Storm Damage 
HUM-101

IN HUMBOLDT COUNTY NEAR BIG LAGOON AT 0.24 MILE 
SOUTH OF KANE ROAD

$0 $0 $98,497 $98,497 CONST 04/07/2025 11/02/2026

01-0M870 SHOPP MINOR B THIEL, MICHAEL L 101 114/115.9
MB-0M870- Stone 
Lagoon Elk EDS

IN HUMBOLDT COUNTY NEAR ORICK FROM 0.5 MILE 
SOUTH OF MCDONALD CREEK ROAD TO 1.3 MILE NORTH 
OF REDWOOD TRAILS LANE

INSTALL ELK DETECTION 
SYSTEM

$242,000 $0 $90,990 $332,990 CONST 06/26/2025 07/01/2026

01-0N670 MAINTENANCE
BRANDENBURG, 

STANLEY B
101 120.8/121.7

HM4-0N670-Ped Safety 
Enhancements

IN HUMBOLDT COUNTY AT ORICK FROM LUNDBLADE 
STREET TO 0.4 MILE NORTH OF GRIFFIN STREET

Pedestrian Safety 
Enhancements

$312,000 $0 $121,655 $433,655 CONST 06/12/2025 02/27/2026

01-0N291 SHOPP FALK, KARL J 101 122.3/137 Reveg Mitigation
IN DEL NORTE COUNTY NEAR CRESCENT CITY ON 
ROUTE 197 FROM KASPAR/KEENE ROAD TO RUBY VAN 
DEVENTER COUNTY PARK AND ON ROUTE 199

Del Norte STAA 
Improvements LTM

$260,000 $0 $276,199 $536,199 CONST 11/02/2025 12/04/2030

01-0K150 SHOPP KONOPA, ISRAL J 101 125.2/R126.09
Prairie Creek Curve 
Improvement

In Humboldt County near Orick from 0.9 mile south to South 
Prairie Creek Park Undercrossing.

Improve curves and roadway 
cross slope, widen shoulders, 
and improve drainage.

$4,280,000 $138,000 $3,051,134 $7,469,134 CONST 11/18/2025 12/01/2027

01-0K151 SHOPP KONOPA, ISRAL J 101 125.2/R126.09
Prairie Creek Curve 
Improvement LTM

IN HUMBOLDT COUNTY NEAR ORICK FROM 0.9 MILE 
SOUTH OF SOUTH PRAIRIE CREEK PARK 
UNDERCROSSING

Prairie Creek Curve 
Improvement

$0 $0 $112,610 $112,610 PSE 09/30/2028 12/01/2031

01-0J910 SHOPP BRADY, MARIE A 101 125.7/131.77 HUM to DN-101 CAPM

IN HUMBOLDT AND DEL NORTE COUNTIES NEAR ORICK 
FROM 0.4 MILE SOUTH OF SOUTH PRAIRIE CREEK 
UNDERCROSSING TO 2. 7 MILES NORTH OF BOYES 
CREEK VIADUCT AND FROM NORTH PRAIRIE CREEK 
PARK UNDERCROSSING TO 1.2 MILES SOUTH OF 
KLAMATH RIVER OVERFLOW

Pavement on Roadway Class 
1

$34,606,000 $0 $6,512,769 $41,118,769 PSE 02/14/2030 12/03/2032

01-0Q900 SHOPP
HOWELL, 

BRENDA GALE
101 18.9/25.8 Salmon Creek Safety

In Humboldt County near Phillipsville from 0.9 mile north of 
South Fork Eel River Bridge and Separation (04-0065) to 1.3 
mile south of Eagle Point Viaduct

Salmon Creek Median Barrier $17,264,000 $0 $5,432,441 $22,696,441 PID 06/20/2029 12/31/2030

01-0H640 SHOPP BRADY, MARIE A 101 2.4/M53.9
HUM-101 Drainage 
South

IN HUMBOLDT COUNTY AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS FROM 
2.4 MILES NORTH OF THE MENDOCINO COUNTY BORDER 
TO EEL RIVER BRIDGE #04-0016R

REHABILITATE DRAINAGE $15,467,000 $264,000 $2,281,474 $18,012,474 CONST 01/29/2025 12/01/2026
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01-0H642 SHOPP BRADY, MARIE A 101 2.4/M54
HUM-101 Drainage 
South Mitigation

IN HUMBOLDT COUNTY AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS FROM 
2.4 MILES NORTH OF THE MENDOCINO COUNTY BORDER 
TO EEL RIVER BRIDGE #04-16R

$176,000 $0 $300,616 $476,616 PSE 10/15/2026 12/15/2031

01-0P870 SHOPP GOFF, TREVOR 101 33/34.5 Repair Landslide
IN HUMBOLDT COUNTY AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS FROM 
0.2 MILE SOUTH OF NEWTON ROAD UNDERCROSSING 
TO 0.6 MILE SOUTH OF JUNCTION 254 SEPARATION

Repair Landslide $0 $0 $715,354 $715,354 CONST 05/30/2025 11/02/2026

01-0Q410 SHOPP GOFF, TREVOR 101 35.75/35.75
Earthquake Bridge 
Repair

IN HUMBOLDT COUNTY AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS Earthquake Bridge Repair $0 $0 $1,313,609 $1,313,609 CONST 03/06/2026 04/03/2028

01-0A112 SHOPP BRADY, MARIE A 101 53.7/54.2
Eel River Bridge Seismic 
Mitigation

IN HUMBOLDT COUNTY IN AND NEAR RIO DELL FROM 0.2 
MILE SOUTH OF EEL RIVER BRIDGE TO 0.4 MILE SOUTH 
OF METROPOLITAN HEIGHTS ROAD

Mitigation $513,000 $0 $452,352 $965,352 PSE 10/01/2029 12/01/2036

01-0H650 SHOPP
SYMANOVICH, 

ANTON
101 55.9/R136.4

HUM-101 Drainage 
North

IN HUMBOLDT COUNTY NEAR ALTON AT VARIOUS 
LOCATIONS FROM 0.1 MILE SOUTH OF VAN DUZEN 
RIVER BRIDGE #4-17 TO 0.7 MILE SOUTH OF DEL NORTE 
COUNTY LINE

Rehabilitate drainage, 
construct and repair 
Transportation Management 
System (TMS) elements

$16,108,000 $260,000 $3,214,554 $19,582,554 CONST 08/12/2025 12/01/2027

01-0H651 SHOPP FALK, KARL J 101 55.9/R136.4
HUM-101 Drainage 
North - LTM Child

IN HUMBOLDT COUNTY NEAR ALTON FROM 0.3 MILE 
SOUTH OF VAN DUZEN RIVER BRIDGE #4-17 TO DEL 
NORTE COUNTY LINE

$296,000 $0 $392,991 $688,991 PSE 10/15/2026 12/15/2031

01-0L641
OTHER STATE 

FUNDS
FINCK, BRIAN T 101 56/56

Hum-101 Broadband 
Middle Mile-HUB-104

IN HUMBOLDT COUNTY NEAR ALTON AT 0.8 MILE SOUTH 
OF VAN DUZEN RIVER BRIDGE

MIDDLE MILE BROADBAND $0 $0 $13,435 $13,435 CONST 09/30/2025 12/31/2026

01-0G611 SHOPP FALK, KARL J 101 57.1/67.8
Fortuna Median Long 
ENV Monitoring

IN HUMBOLDT COUNTY IN AND NEAR FORTUNA FROM 
0.5 MILE SOUTH OF ROUTE 36 TO 0.4 MILE SOUTH OF 
HOOKTON ROAD

Environmental Monitoring $134,000 $0 $185,354 $319,354 CONST 04/15/2024 12/30/2029

01-0K300
LOCAL 

ASSISTANCE
SYMANOVICH, 

ANTON
101 59.2/59.7

Kenmar Road 
Interchange 
Improvements

IN HUMBOLDT COUNTY IN FORTUNA FROM 0.3 MILE 
SOUTH TO 0.2 MILE NORTH OF KENMAR ROAD 
UNDERCROSSING

KENMAR ROAD 
INTERCHANGE 
IMPROVEMENTS

$0 $0 $532,101 $532,101 PSE 09/20/2028 11/30/2032

01-0P600 MAINTENANCE
BRANDENBURG, 

STANLEY B
101 59.5/59.5

HM278-0P600-Fortuna 
Park & Ride Micro Surf

In Humboldt County Near Fortuna at Fortuna Park and Ride
FORTUNA PARK AND RIDE 
MICRO-SURFACING

$191,000 $0 $144,829 $335,829 CONST 06/30/2026 12/01/2026

01-0M300
LOCAL 

ASSISTANCE
SYMANOVICH, 

ANTON
101 60.2/60.7

Fortuna 12th Street 
Overcrossing Oversite

IN HUMBOLDT COUNTY IN FORTUNA AT THE TWELFTH 
STREET OVERCROSSING

OVERSITE ON LOCAL 
PROJECT

$0 $0 $319,385 $319,385 PAED 03/16/2027 08/30/2028

01-0H380 PLANNING
PIMENTEL, 
JEFFREY L

101 70.3/71
TOMPKINS HILL 
BRIDGE PROJECT

IN HUMBOLDT COUNTY NEAR FIELDS LANDING FROM 0.3 
MILE SOUTH TO 0.4 MILE NORTH OF TOMPKINS HILL 
ROAD OVERHEAD.

BRIDGE REHAB $16,304,000 $425,000 $9,391,972 $26,120,972 PAED 07/14/2031 12/01/2033

01-0P190 SHOPP
PIMENTEL, 
JEFFREY L

101 72.8/74.8
Humboldt Hill Safety 
Improvements

ON ROUTE 101 IN HUMBOLDT COUNTY, NEAR EUREKA, 
FROM THE KING SALMON UNDERSCROSSING TO 0.1 
MILE NORTH OF THE SPRUCE POINT OVERCROSING (04-
0071)

Safety Improvements $8,698,000 $4,380,000 $4,466,915 $17,544,915 PID 07/03/2029 12/02/2030

01-0L780 SHOPP
PIMENTEL, 
JEFFREY L

101 73.3/75.4
Broadway CS - Shared 
Path

IN HUMBOLDT COUNTY IN AND NEAR EUREKA FROM 0.3 
MILE SOUTH OF SPRUCE POINT NORTHBOUND OFF 
RAMP TO 0.1 MILE SOUTH OF SUNSET AVENUE

BROADWAY COMPLETE 
STREETS - SHARED PATH

$4,330,000 $9,904,000 $5,765,360 $19,999,360 PAED 07/03/2028 12/02/2030

01-0N150
OTHER STATE 

FUNDS
PETERSON, JULIA 101 74.44/78.02

Clean CA S.Eureka Area 
Beaut. (Coop 01-0423-
murals,01-0440-
landscape)

IN HUMBOLDT COUNTY IN AND NEAR EUREKA FROM 0.2 
MILE SOUTH OF ELK RIVER BRIDGE TO 5TH STREET AT 
VARIOUS LOCATIONS

Clean CA - Herrick 
Overcrossing and Broadway 
retaining wall murals

$369,000 $0 $0 $369,000 CONST 08/05/2023 03/13/2026

01-0N300 SHOPP
PIMENTEL, 
JEFFREY L

101 74.77/74.77 Herrick Mobility Hub
IN HUMBOLDT COUNTY NEAR EUREKA AT HERRICK 
AVENUE PARK AND RIDE

Installation of a Mobility Hub 
at Herrick Ave Park and Ride 
to increase facilities for Multi-
Modal Transportation

$1,258,000 $30,000 $3,020,629 $4,308,629 PAED 02/11/2030 12/01/2031
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01-0K940 SHOPP
PIMENTEL, 
JEFFREY L

101 74.77/76.08
Broadway Complete 
Streets

IN HUMBOLDT COUNTY IN AND NEAR EUREKA FROM 
HERRICK AVENUE OVERCROSSING TO 0.1 MILE NORTH 
OF HIGHLAND AVENUE

PEDESTRIAN 
INFRASTRUCTURE

$11,074,000 $209,000 $897,112 $12,180,112 CONST 12/27/2024 02/01/2027

01-0L560
OTHER STATE 

FUNDS
PETERSON, JULIA 101 75.22/79.5

Eureka Cabinet Art 
(COOP 01-0425)

IN HUMBOLDT COUNTY IN EUREKA FROM 0.1 MILE 
NORTH OF SUNSET AVENUE TO X STREET

Clean CA - ELECTRICAL 
CABINET ART

$50,000 $0 $27,388 $77,388 CONST 05/27/2025 03/13/2026

01-0N760
OTHER STATE 

FUNDS
FINCK, BRIAN T 101 76.365/R100.37 Trinidad North Spur In Humboldt County from Harris Street to Trinidad

QMAP – encroachment 
permit – MMBN

$0 $0 $0 $0 CONST 09/30/2025 12/01/2026

01-0H830 PLANNING
PIMENTEL, 
JEFFREY L

101 77.2/78.113 KOSTER COUPLET
IN HUMBOLDT COUNTY IN EUREKA FROM 0.1 MI SOUTH 
OF DEL NORTE STREET TO COMMERCIAL STREET

KOSTER COUPLET $33,533,000 $5,625,000 $19,236,073 $58,394,073 PAED 08/29/2028 12/02/2030

01-0H990 SHOPP MINOR B THIEL, MICHAEL L 101 77.3/77.3
MB-DO Carport & 
Storage Facility Rebuild

IN HUMBOLDT COUNTY IN EUREKA AT THE EUREKA 
DISTRICT OFFICE

REPLACE STORAGE 
CARPORT

$252,000 $0 $276,197 $528,197 PSE 07/01/2027 08/01/2028

01-0J000 SHOPP MINOR A
HOWELL, 

BRENDA GALE
101 77.3/77.3

DO Parking Lot 
Construction

IN HUMBOLDT COUNTY IN EUREKA IN THE ALLEY 
BETWEEN WEST WABASH AVENUE TO 15TH STREET

CONSTRUCT PARKING LOT $1,251,000 $195,000 $619,125 $2,065,125 PSE 11/01/2025 12/01/2026

01-0K320 SHOPP MINOR B THIEL, MICHAEL L 101 77.3/77.3
MB-0K320-District 1 
Office & Shop Parking 
on Albee

IN HUMBOLDT COUNTY IN EUREKA AT THE EUREKA 
DISTRICT OFFICE

ALBEE STREET PARKING $314,000 $4,000 $529,119 $847,119 PSE 07/01/2027 08/01/2028

01-0C680 SHOPP MINOR B THIEL, MICHAEL L 101 77.3/79.4 MB-0C680-DO Fiber
IN HUMBOLDT COUNTY IN EUREKA FROM WABASH 
AVENUE TO V STREET

INSTALL DO FIBER $150,000 $10,000 $102,312 $262,312 PSE 07/01/2026 08/01/2027

01-0P520 SHOPP
SYMANOVICH, 

ANTON
101 77.422/77.422

Upper Cache and Upper 
Putah Aquatic Advance 
Mitigation

IN LAKE COUNTY ON VARIOUS ROUTES AT VARIOUS 
LOCATIONS

Upper Cache and Upper 
Putah Aquatic Advance 
Mitigation

$0 $3,275,000 $381,273 $3,656,273 PAED 02/01/2027 07/01/2033

01-0P790 MAINTENANCE
BRANDENBURG, 

STANLEY B
101 78.4/79.4

HM4-0P790-TMS 
EUREKA 25/26

IN HUMBOLDT COUNTY AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS HM4-TMS EUREKA 25/26 $630,000 $0 $183,045 $813,045 PSE 05/01/2026 12/01/2026

01-0N660 MAINTENANCE
BRANDENBURG, 

STANLEY B
101 78/79.6

HM4-0N660-Ped Safety 
Enhancements [01-
0N660 Hum-101]

IN HUMBOLDT COUNTY IN EUREKA ON ROUTE 101 FROM 
0.1 MILE SOUTH OF COMMERCIAL STREET TO Y STREET 
AND ON ROUTE 255 AT 3RD STREET

Pedestrian Safety 
Enhancements

$1,334,000 $0 $56,042 $1,390,042 CONST 07/02/2025 04/30/2026

01-0M610 SHOPP
SYMANOVICH, 

ANTON
101 79.5/80.2 Coastal Mitigation Bank

IN HUMBOLDT COUNTY IN EUREKA AND FERNBRIDGE 
ON ROUTES 101 AND 211 AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS

ADVANCE MITIGATION $0 $5,678,000 $350,891 $6,028,891 PSE 01/01/2027 04/16/2031

01-0M760 SHOPP
PIMENTEL, 
JEFFREY L

101 79.5/80.2
Eureka Slough Bridges 
Replacement

IN HUMBOLDT COUNTY NEAR EUREKA AT EUREKA 
SLOUGH BRIDGES

SEISMIC RETROFIT $264,256,000 $9,546,000 $37,990,925 $311,792,925 PAED 02/12/2030 12/01/2037

01-0K110 OTHER-LOCAL
EVERETT, KATIE 

M
101 79.77/83.79

Humboldt Bay Trail 
SOUTH

IN HUMBOLDT COUNTY NEAR EUREKA FROM EUREKA 
SLOUGH BRIDGE #04-022L TO BRAINARD SLOUGH 2 
MILES SOUTH OF ARCATA

CONSTRUCT TRAIL $0 $0 $57,354 $57,354 CONST 04/04/2023 06/01/2026

01-36600 STIP RIP
PIMENTEL, 
JEFFREY L

101 80/84 E/A RTIP 101 Corridor
IN HUMBOLDT COUNTY NEAR EUREKA FROM EUREKA 
SLOUGH BRIDGE TO BAYSIDE CUTOFF

UPGRADE 4-LANE 
FACILITY

$48,091,000 $2,583,000 $4,212,965 $54,886,965 CONST 01/26/2023 02/01/2028

01-0P060 SHOPP GOFF, TREVOR 101 83.4/83.4
Maintenance Station 
Security Improvements

IN DEL NORTE, HUMBOLDT, LAKE AND MENDOCINO 
COUNTIES AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS

Maintenance Station Security 
Improvements

$0 $0 $6,526 $6,526 CONST 10/14/2024 11/02/2026

01-0P290 SHOPP MINOR B THIEL, MICHAEL L 101 83.5/83.5
MB-0P290-BRACUT L3 
ZEV CHARGR

IN HUMBOLDT COUNTY IN BRACUT AT THE BRACUT 
MAINTENANCE STATION

LEVEL 3 CHARGING 
STATION

$0 $0 $1,020,411 $1,020,411 PAED 06/01/2028 12/31/2028

01-0L650
LOCAL 

ASSISTANCE
SYMANOVICH, 

ANTON
101 86.7/87.1 Arcata Roundabouts

IN HUMBOLDT COUNTY IN ARCATA AT SUNSET AVENUE 
BOULEVARD AND AT FOURTEENTH STREET 
OVERCROSSING AND LK WOOD BOULEVARD

Construct Roundabouts $0 $0 $175,316 $175,316 PSE 07/30/2026 01/21/2028

01-0L710
LOCAL 

ASSISTANCE
BRADY, MARIE A 101 86.942/88.272

Annie & Mary Trail - 
Segment 3

IN HUMBOLDT COUNTY IN ARCATA AT SUNSET AVENUE 
OVERCROSSING TO ROUTE 101/299 SEPARATION

CONSTRUCT TRAIL $0 $0 $143,115 $143,115 CONST 12/30/2025 12/31/2026
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01-0N550 SHOPP BRADY, MARIE A 101 86.942/88.272
Annie & Mary Trail 
(Segment 3) FCO Funds

IN HUMBOLDT COUNTY IN ARCATA FROM SUNSET 
AVENUE OVERCROSSING TO ROUTE 101/299 
SEPARATION

$0 $0 $0 $0 CONST 12/31/2026

01-0K510 SHOPP MINOR B THIEL, MICHAEL L 101 89.4/89.4
MB-0K510-Boyd Draw 
Bike Path

IN HUMBOLDT COUNTY NEAR ARCATA AT BOYD DRAW 
BRIDGE

CONSTRUCT BIKE PATH $310,000 $109,000 $524,094 $943,094 CONST 07/01/2026 08/01/2027

01-0Q240 SHOPP MINOR B GOFF, TREVOR 101 9.46/9.46 Repair Storm Damage
IN HUMBOLDT COUNTY NEAR BENBOW AT 0.66 MILE 
NORTH OF EAST BRANCH SOUTH FORK EEL RIVER 
BRIDGE

Repair Storm Damage $0 $0 $96,934 $96,934 CONST 12/19/2025 11/02/2026

01-0P120 MAINTENANCE THIEL, MICHAEL L 101 93.8/93.9
MB-0P120-Airport Road 
Ped Path

IN HUMBOLDT COUNTY IN MCKINLEYVILLE AT AIRPORT 
ROAD UNDERCROSSING

Install Pedestrian Crosswalk 
& Sidewalk

$0 $0 $417,100 $417,100 CONST 07/01/2026 08/01/2027

01-48040 STIP AREVALO, ALEX D 101 98.4/100.7
Trinidad Rancheria 
Access Project

IN HUMBOLDT COUNTY IN AND NEAR TRINIDAD FROM 
SIXTH STREET OC #4-57 TO TRINIDAD RD UC #4-58.

LOCAL - TRINIDAD 
RANCHERIA ACCESS 
PROJECT

$0 $0 $6,995,368 $6,995,368 PAED 05/01/2030 12/03/2030

01-0J360 SHOPP MINOR A
HOWELL, 

BRENDA GALE
101 R103.3/R103.7

SAVAGE CREEK 
INTAKE

IN HUMBOLDT COUNTY NEAR TRINIDAD FROM 
SEAWOOD DRIVE UNDERCROSSING TO 0.3 MILE NORTH 
OF SEAWOOD DRIVE UNDERCROSSING

IMPROVE WATER SYSTEM $942,000 $22,000 $253,335 $1,217,335 CONST 06/26/2025 12/31/2026

01-0P640 MAINTENANCE
BRANDENBURG, 

STANLEY B
101 R131.7/R134.6

HM1-0P640-CENTRAL 
PARK BYPASS 
OVERLAY

IN HUMBOLDT COUNTY ABOUT 10 MILES SOUTH 
OF KLAMATH FROM 2.7 MILES NORTH OF 
BOYES CREEK VIADUCT TO 2.7 MILES SOUTH OF NORTH 
PRAIRIE CREEK PARK UNDERCROSSING

pavement preservation $2,892,000 $0 $101,120 $2,993,120 CONST 03/16/2026 12/01/2026

01-0P550 MAINTENANCE
BRANDENBURG, 

STANLEY B
101 R134.6/R137.2

NORTH PARK BYPASS 
OVERLAY

IN HUMBOLDT AND DEL NORTE COUNTIES NEAR 
KLAMATH FROM 5.5 MILES SOUTH OF NORTH PRAIRIE 
CREEK PARK UNDERCROSSING TO NORTH PRAIRIE 
CREEK PARK UNDERCROSSING

NORTH PARK BYPASS 
OVERLAY

$6,497,000 $0 $204,617 $6,701,617 PAED 08/01/2029 12/01/2029

01-0P540 MAINTENANCE
BRANDENBURG, 

STANLEY B
101 R22.4/28

HM122-0P540-Miranda 
Micro-Surf

IN HUMBOLDT COUNTY NEAR MIRANDA AT FRENCH 
ROAD UNDERCROSSING AND FROM SALMON CREEK 
BRIDGE TO MYERS FLAT SEPARATION

$1,484,000 $0 $124,005 $1,608,005 PSE 08/01/2026 12/01/2026

01-0P390 SHOPP MINOR B THIEL, MICHAEL L 101 R53.4/M53.9
MB-0P390-Rio Dell 
Exclusion Fence

IN HUMBOLDT COUNTY IN RIO DELL, FROM SCENIC WAY 
UNDERCROSSING TO EEL RIVER BRIDGE

Install Exclusion Fence $0 $0 $344,844 $344,844 CONST 07/01/2026 07/01/2026

01-0A111 SHOPP BRADY, MARIE A 101 R53.7/M54.2
EEL RIVER BRIDGE 
SEISMIC

IN HUMBOLDT COUNTY IN RIO DELL FROM 0.2 MILE 
SOUTH OF EEL RIVER BRIDGE TO 0.4 MILE SOUTH OF 
METROPOLITAN HEIGHTS ROAD.

SEISMIC RETROFIT AND 
PARTIAL BRIDGE 
REPLACEMENT

$63,780,000 $213,000 $7,238,371 $71,231,371 CONST 02/18/2026 12/01/2029

01-0P220 SHOPP MINOR B THIEL, MICHAEL L 101 R91.4/91.5
MB-0P220-School Road 
Complete Streets

In Humboldt County in McKinleyville at School Road 
Overcrossing.

Complete Streets $0 $0 $418,294 $418,294 PSE 01/16/2027 08/01/2028

01-0J280
LOCAL 

ASSISTANCE
SYMANOVICH, 

ANTON
101 R97.02/97.81 LITTLE RIVER TRAIL

IN HUMBOLDT COUNTY NEAR MCKINLEYVILLE FROM 
CRANNELL RD UC # 4-73 TO SCENIC DRIVE

LITTLE RIVER TRAIL $8,082,000 $38,000 $2,475,861 $10,595,861 PSE 06/29/2028 12/30/2029

01-0L642
OTHER STATE 

FUNDS
FINCK, BRIAN T 101 T.095/T.095

Men-101 Broadband 
Middle Mile-HUB-
105&106

IN HUMBOLDT AND MENDOCINO COUNTIES
NEAR COOKS VALLEY AT ROUTE 271 AND
NEAR LAYTONVILLE AT 0.6 MILE SOUTH OF
LONG VALLEY CREEK BRIDGE

MIDDLE MILE BROADBAND $0 $0 $13,225 $13,225 CONST 09/30/2025 12/31/2026

01-0H410 SHOPP
HOWELL, 

BRENDA GALE
169 15/33.8

REHAB HUM-169 
CULVERTS

IN HUMBOLDT COUNTY NEAR WEITCHPEC AT VARIOUS 
LOCATIONS FROM 0.6 MILE EAST OF PECWAN CREEK 
BRIDGE TO ROUTE 96

REHABILITATE CULVERTS $4,839,000 $29,000 $1,298,471 $6,166,471 CONST 10/31/2024 12/01/2026

01-0M490
LOCAL 

ASSISTANCE
SYMANOVICH, 

ANTON
169 21.4/29.95

Yurok Tribe Interconnect 
Project

IN HUMBOLDT COUNTY NEAR WEITCHPEC FROM 2.3 
MILES WEST OF CAPPEL CREEK BRIDGE TO MARTINS 
FERRY BRIDGE

YUROK CONNECTIVITIY 
WORK

$0 $0 $2,251,232 $2,251,232 PSE 06/15/2027 11/30/2028

01-0P890 SHOPP GOFF, TREVOR 169 25/26 Repair Storm Damage
IN HUMBOLDT COUNTY NEAR WEITCHPEC FROM 
MAWAH CREEK BRIDGE TO 1 MILE EAST OF MAWAH 
CREEK BRIDGE

Repair Storm Damage $0 $0 $1,529,833 $1,529,833 CONST 03/11/2025 11/02/2026

01-0P480 MAINTENANCE
NICKERSON, 
NANETTE R

200 0/2.2 HUM 200 DRAINAGE
IN HUMBOLDT COUNTY NEAR ARCATA FROM 0.8 MILE 
EAST OF SAINT MARU LANE TO 0.4 MILE WEST OF 
ROUTE 299

HUM 200 Drainage $750,000 $0 $124,134 $874,134 PSE 07/15/2026 10/28/2027

Page 6 of 10



Past Due 3 Months Complete

Project 
Number

Programa Project Manager Route
Post Mile 
start/end

Nick Name Legal Description Work Description
Capital 

Construction 
Estimate

Capital Right-
of-Way 

Estimate

Support Cost 
Estimate

Total Project 
Estimate

Current 

Phaseb
Begin 

Construction
End 

Construction

CT Milestone Report - Humboldt County - March 10, 2026

01-0M620 SHOPP MINOR B GOFF, TREVOR 211 77.2/78.6
Fernbridge Monitoring 
Repairs

IN HUMBOLDT COUNTY NEAR FERNBRIDGE FROM 
NORTH WADDINGTON EXIT TO FERNBRIDGE DRIVE

BRIDGE MONITORING 
INSTALLATION AND 
REPAIRS

$380,000 $0 $0 $380,000 CONST 11/02/2022 03/31/2026

01-0M630 MAINTENANCE
BRANDENBURG, 

STANLEY B
211 R74.22/79.28

HM-0M630-Ferndale 
Micro-Surface

IN HUMBOLDT COUNTY IN AND NEAR FERNDALE FROM 
0.4 MILE SOUTH OF SALT RIVER OVERFLOW TO SINGLEY 
ROAD

Micro Surface $1,188,000 $0 $185,386 $1,373,386 CONST 04/21/2025 03/24/2026

01-0M730 SHOPP GOFF, TREVOR 211 R77.2/78.6
Fernbridge Bridge 
Repair

IN HUMBOLDT COUNTY NEAR FERNDALE FROM NORTH 
WADDINGTON ROAD EXIT TO DEPOT ROAD

EMERGENCY 
EARTHQUAKE BRIDGE 
REPAIR

$6,000,000 $1,000 $801,579 $6,802,579 CONST 12/22/2022 12/22/2026

01-0N330 SHOPP
PIMENTEL, 
JEFFREY L

211 R77/78.8 Ferndale Access
In Humboldt County near Ferndale from 0.3 mile north of Goble 
Lane to 0.2 mile south of Eel River Drive Road.

Bridge 
Replacement/Rehabilitation

$129,394,000 $32,818,000 $22,748,716 $184,960,716 PAED 10/21/2031 12/01/2036

01-0H243 SHOPP AREVALO, ALEX D 254 .08/21
Hum-254 culverts 
revegetation

IN HUMBOLDT COUNTY AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS FROM 
0.1 MILE SOUTH OF CHIMNEY TREE GIFT SHOP TO 0.8 
MILE SOUTH OF BULL CREEK ROAD NO 2150

Rhab Culverts $175,000 $0 $274,246 $449,246 CONST 06/21/2025 07/15/2031

01-0M260 SHOPP
SYMANOVICH, 

ANTON
254 .4/45.1 Inland Mitigation Bank

IN HUMBOLDT AND MENDOCINO COUNTIES ON VARIOUS 
ROUTES AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS

INLAND MITIGATION BANK $0 $6,991,000 $337,505 $7,328,505 PAED 09/15/2026 10/15/2030

01-0H240 SHOPP AREVALO, ALEX D 254 0/43 HUM-254 Culvert Rehab
NEAR WEOTT AND MIRANDA, FROM NORTH OF ROUTE 
101 TO 1.9 MILES NORTH OF HOLMES FLAT ROAD AT 
VARIOUS LOCATIONS.

REHABILITATE CULVERTS $24,084,000 $213,000 $1,392,386 $25,689,386 PSE 12/01/2026 12/01/2029

01-0H246 SHOPP AREVALO, ALEX D 254 0/43
REHABILITATE 
CULVERTS

NEAR WEOTT AND MIRANDA, FROM NORTH OF ROUTE 
101 TO 1.9 MILES NORTH OF HOLMES FLAT ROAD AT 
VARIOUS LOCATIONS

REHABILITATE CULVERTS, 
REDUCE SEDIMENT LOADS 
TO SOUTH FORK EEL 
RIVER.

$13,750,000 $297,000 $3,101,126 $17,148,126 PSE 12/01/2026 12/01/2029

01-0H248 SHOPP AREVALO, ALEX D 254 0/43
REHABILITATE 
CULVERTS Mitigation

NEAR WEOTT AND MIRANDA, FROM NORTH OF ROUTE 
101 TO 1.9 MILES NORTH OF HOLMES FLAT ROAD AT 
VARIOUS LOCATIONS

REHABILITATE CULVERTS, 
REDUCE SEDIMENT LOADS 
TO SOUTH FORK EEL 
RIVER.

$135,000 $0 $228,996 $363,996 PSE 01/01/2030 06/30/2035

01-0H245 SHOPP AREVALO, ALEX D 254 15.04/15.04
Chadd and Mowry 
Creeks Fish Passage

IN HUMBOLDT COUNTY NEAR WEOTT AND NEAR 
REDCREST AT 2.8 MILES SOUTH OF THE WEOTT 
SIDEHILL VIADUCT AND AT 0.3 MILE SOUTH OF HOLMES 
FLAT ROAD

$10,334,000 $63,000 $2,955,690 $13,352,690 PSE 12/01/2026 12/01/2029

01-0H247 SHOPP AREVALO, ALEX D 254 15.04/15.04
Chadd and Mowry 
Creeks Fish Passage 
Mitigation

IN HUMBOLDT COUNTY NEAR WEOTT AND NEAR 
REDCREST AT 2.8 MILES SOUTH
OF THE WEOTT SIDEHILL VIADUCT AND AT 0.3 MILE 
SOUTH OF HOLMES FLAT ROAD

Chadd and Mowry Creeks 
Fish Passage Mitigation

$135,000 $0 $227,774 $362,774 PSE 01/01/2030 06/30/2035

01-0P840 SHOPP GOFF, TREVOR 254 3/4 Repair Storm Damage
IN HUMBOLDT COUNTY NEAR PHILLIPSVILLE FROM 0.23 
MILE NORTH OF FRANKLIN GROVE TO 0.8 MILE SOUTH 
OF MAPLE HILLS ROAD

$0 $0 $232,588 $232,588 CONST 12/19/2024 11/02/2026

01-0E791 SHOPP
PIMENTEL, 
JEFFREY L

254 4.2/4.2
FISH CREEK BRIDGE 
MITIGATION

IN HUMBOLDT COUNTY NEAR PHILLIPSVILLE AT 3.3 
MILES NORTH OF OHMAN CREEK BRIDGE

ENVIRONMENTAL 
MITIGATION

$182,000 $0 $357,839 $539,839 CONST 02/15/2025 11/19/2030

01-0H801 SHOPP FALK, KARL J 254 4.36/4.62
Myers Flat Long-Term 
Mitigation

IN HUMBOLDT COUNTY NEAR MIRANDA FROM 0.5 MILE 
SOUTH OF MIRANDA BRIDGE/MAPLE HILLS TO 0.2 MILE 
SOUTH OF MIRANDA BRIDGE/MAPLE HILLS

LONG TERM MITIGATION $237,000 $0 $348,982 $585,982 CONST 10/17/2025 09/01/2030

01-0Q630 MAINTENANCE
BRANDENBURG, 

STANLEY B
255 1.8/2.2

NEW NAVY BASE 
ROAD ROUNDABOUT

IN HUMBOLDT COUNTY NEAR THE COMMUNITY OF 
SAMOA AT THE INTERSECTION OF NEW NAVY BASE 
ROAD AND STATE ROUTE 255

Construct a low-cost 
roundabout at the intersection 
of SR 255 and New Navy 
Base Road

$2,000,000 $0 $251,038 $2,251,038 PAED 08/01/2027 12/01/2027
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01-0K850 OTHER-LOCAL
HOWELL, 

BRENDA GALE
255 2.012/8.467

VERO High Voltage 
Fiber RTE 255

IN HUMBOLDT COUNTY IN AND NEAR EUREKA AND 
ARCATA FROM 0.1 MI SOUTH OF NAVY BASE RD TO I 
STREET

UTILITY COORDINATION 
WITH PG&E

$0 $0 $0 $0 CONST 06/01/2022 08/01/2028

01-0P730 SHOPP MINOR A
HOWELL, 

BRENDA GALE
255 3.7/4.2 MANILA PHB

IN HUMBOLDT COUNTY IN THE COMMUNITY OF MANILA, 
AT THE INTERSECTION OF ROUTE 255 AND LUPIN AVE.

Install PHB $1,239,000 $0 $2,290,780 $3,529,780 PAED 06/11/2029 12/31/2029

01-0N730 MAINTENANCE
BRANDENBURG, 

STANLEY B
255 8.3/8.7

HM4-TMS 0N730-24/25 
TMS Humboldt

IN HUMBOLDT COUNTY IN ARCATA FROM K STREET TO F 
STREET

Signal System and Census 
Site Upgrade at Humboldt 
County

$854,000 $0 $40,323 $894,323 CONST 07/09/2025 06/30/2026

01-0Q010 SHOPP MINOR B THIEL, MICHAEL L 255 8.473/8.496
Jolly Giant Pedestrian 
Railing

IN HUMBOLDT COUNTY IN THE CITY OF ARCATA, 0.02 
MILE NORTH OF I STREET

$0 $0 $1,021,101 $1,021,101 PAED 01/01/2026 01/01/2026

01-0J820 SHOPP MINOR A
HOWELL, 

BRENDA GALE
283 .13/.36

Eagle Prairie Bridge 
Seismic Gate

In Humboldt County near Rio Dell at the Eel River Install seismic gates $1,171,000 $0 $2,277,127 $3,448,127 PAED 03/02/2028 12/31/2029

01-0M521
OTHER STATE 

FUNDS
FINCK, BRIAN T 299 1.9/1.9

HUM 299 Hub #0 
Broadband Middle Mile

IN HUMBOLDT COUNTY NEAR MCKINLEYVILLE AT 0.1 
MILE EAST OF ROUTE 200/299 SEPARATION

MIDDLE MILE BROADBAND $0 $0 $12,510 $12,510 CONST 09/30/2025 12/31/2026

01-0F621 SHOPP FALK, KARL J 299 1.9/37.8
Culvert Revegetation 
Child

IN HUMBOLDT COUNTY AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS FROM 
0.1 MILE EAST OF ROUTE 200 TO 0.5 MILE EAST OF 
BOISE CREEK CAMPGROUND

ENVIRONMENTAL 
REVEGETATION AND 
MONITORING

$165,000 $0 $416,160 $581,160 CONST 01/08/2026 01/02/2032

01-0Q890 SHOPP MINOR B GOFF, TREVOR 299 13.96/13.96 Repair Storm Damage
IN HUMBOLDT COUNTY ABOUT 8 MILES EAST OF BLUE 
LAKE AT 2.9 MILE EAST OF NORTH FORK MAD RIVER 
BRIDGE

Repair Storm Damage $0 $0 $137,581 $137,581 CONST 01/09/2026 04/30/2027

01-0P400 SHOPP GOFF, TREVOR 299 2.2/2.2 Fire Damage Repair
IN HUMBOLDT COUNTY NEAR GLENDALE AT 0.3 MILE 
EAST OF ROUTE 200

Fire Damage Repair $800,000 $0 $124,707 $924,707 CONST 07/05/2024 03/20/2026

01-0Q690 SHOPP GOFF, TREVOR 299 20.58/20.58 Repair Storm Damage
IN HUMBOLDT COUNTY ABOUT 14 MILES EAST OF BLUE 
LAKE AT 0.9 MILES WEST OF CHEZEM ROAD

Repair Storm Damage $0 $0 $162,277 $162,277 PSE 04/23/2026 11/02/2026

01-0P910 SHOPP GOFF, TREVOR 299 21/22 Repair Storm Damage
IN HUMBOLDT COUNTY NEAR WEITCHPEC FROM 1 MILE 
EAST OF MAWAH CREEK BRIDGE TO 0.32 MILE WEST OF 
RUBE CREEK BRIDGE

Repair Storm Damage $0 $0 $258,010 $258,010 CONST 02/04/2025 11/02/2026

01-0Q110 SHOPP GOFF, TREVOR 299 23.5/27.3 Repair Storm Damage
IN HUMBOLDT COUNTY ABOUT 12 MILES WEST OF 
WILLOW CREEK FROM 4.88 MILES TO 1.08 MILES WEST 
OF VISTA POINT

$0 $0 $235,130 $235,130 CONST 05/19/2025 11/02/2026

01-0Q490 SHOPP GOFF, TREVOR 299 24.8/25.2 Repair Slip Out
IN HUMBOLDT COUNTY ABOUT 13.5 MILES WEST OF 
WILLOW CREEK, FROM 0.2 TO 0.6 MILES EAST OF 
CHEZEM ROAD

Repair Storm Damage $0 $0 $1,546,608 $1,546,608 CONST 09/19/2025 11/02/2026

01-0M860 SHOPP MINOR B GOFF, TREVOR 299 29.09/29.09
Backup Power System 
Repairs

IN HUMBOLDT COUNTY AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS
Back up power system 
repairs

$0 $0 $15,398 $15,398 CONST 05/22/2023 03/20/2026

01-0J411 SHOPP FALK, KARL J 299 30.7/33.35
HUM-299 Curve Improve 
Mitigation

IN HUMBOLDT COUNTY NEAR WILLOW CREEK FROM 0.1 
MILE EAST OF CEDAR CREEK ROAD TO 0.2 MILE EAST 
OF EAST FORK WILLOW CREEK BRIDGE

MITIGATION FOR CURVE 
IMPROVEMENT

$200,000 $0 $327,513 $527,513 CONST 06/21/2027 03/23/2034

01-0J410 SHOPP
PIMENTEL, 
JEFFREY L

299 30.7/33.4
HUM-299 CURVE 
IMPROVEMENT

IN HUMBOLDT COUNTY NEAR WILLOW CREEK FROM 0.1 
MILE EAST OF CEDAR CREEK ROAD TO 0.2 MILE EAST 
OF EAST FORK WILLOW CREEK BRIDGE

CURVE IMPROVEMENT $21,911,000 $32,000 $1,469,563 $23,412,563 CONST 12/27/2022 12/31/2026

01-0F471 SHOPP FALK, KARL J 299 30.7/37.7
Willow Creek Widen & 
Rumble Mitigation

IN HUMBOLDT COUNTY NEAR WILLOW CREEK FROM 0.1 
MILE EAST OF CEDAR CREEK ROAD TO 1.1 MILES WEST 
OF ROUTE 96

CHILD MITIGATION - 
REVEGETATION

$0 $0 $316,332 $316,332 CONST 08/31/2023 07/01/2028

01-0Q230 SHOPP GOFF, TREVOR 299 7.9/9.8 Repair Storm Damage
IN HUMBOLDT COUNTY NEAR BLUE LAKE FROM 0.73 TO 
2.63 MILES EAST OF BLUE LAKE BOULEVARD

Repair Storm Damage $0 $0 $508,315 $508,315 CONST 05/19/2025 11/02/2026
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01-0N900 SHOPP MINOR A
HOWELL, 

BRENDA GALE
299 R29.1/R29.1

Berry Summit Sand 
House Paving (MNRB)

IN HUMBOLDT COUNTY NEAR THE JUNCTION OF ROUTE 
299 AND TITLOW HILL ROAD AT THE BERRY SUMMIT 
SAND HOUSE FACILITY

Cold plane 0.25' and replace 
failing asphalt surfacing at the 
Berry Summit Sand House 
Maintenance Facility

$932,000 $16,000 $552,382 $1,500,382 PSE 11/15/2026 11/15/2028

01-0L790 SHOPP
HOWELL, 

BRENDA GALE
299 R29.2/43.035 HUM-299 East CAPM

IN HUMBOLDT COUNTY ON ROUTE 299 NEAR WILLOW 
CREEK FROM 0.1 MILE EAST OF TITLOW HILL ROAD TO 
HUMBOLDT COUNTY LINE AND ON ROUTE 96 AT JCT 299, 
BEG FH 51

CAPM $32,721,000 $98,000 $5,601,998 $38,420,998 PAED 02/03/2028 12/01/2030

01-0J801 SHOPP
HOWELL, 

BRENDA GALE
299 R8/R9.2

Blue Lake Landslide 
Repair

IN HUMBOLDT COUNTY NEAR BLUE LAKE FROM 0.9 TO 
2.1 MILES EAST OF BLUE LAKE BOULEVARD

RETREAT AND INSTALL 
SPGA WALL

$74,570,000 $773,000 $5,359,061 $80,702,061 CONST 03/27/2026 05/21/2030

01-0J802 SHOPP
HOWELL, 

BRENDA GALE
299 R8/R9.2

LTM Blue Lake 
Realignment & SPGA 
Wall

NEAR BLUE LAKE FROM 0.9 TO 2.1 MILES EAST OF BLUE 
LAKE BOULEVARD

$0 $0 $120,760 $120,760 PSE 05/17/2029 12/17/2036

01-0N950 MAINTENANCE
BRANDENBURG, 

STANLEY B
VAR 0/0

HM3-0N950_N. Area 
Bridge 25/26

IN HUMBOLDT COUNTY AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS Bridge PCO/Joints repair $1,498,000 $0 $95,584 $1,593,584 CONST 06/01/2026 12/31/2026
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Footnote Column Description
a) Program The funding source for the project.

LOCAL ASSISTANCE This funding comes from various Federal and State programs specifically designed to assist the transportation needs of local agencies.
MAINTENANCE Highway maintenance is the preservation, upkeep, and restoration of the roadway structures as nearly as possible in the condition to which they were constructed.
OTHER STATE FUNDS Miscellaneous State funds.
OTHER-LOCAL Miscellaneous Local funds.
PLANNING During the PID phase (see below) prior to the project being programmed into either SHOPP or STIP.
SAFE ROUTES Safe Routes to Schools- Part of the Active Transportation and Complete Streets Program
SHOPP State Highway Operation and Protection Program - The SHOPP consists of safety projects and preservation projects necessary to maintain and preserve the existing State Highway System.
SHOPP MINOR A A SHOPP project that has a construction capital limit between $291,001 and $1,250,000.
SHOPP MINOR B A SHOPP project that has a construction capital limit of $291,000 or less.
STIP State Transportation Improvement Program - The STIP primarily consists of capacity enhancing or increasing projects, but it can also include local road rehabilitation projects.

b) Current Phase The stage of progress of the project. 
PID Project Initiation Documents -  Establishes a well-defined purpose and need statement, proposed project scope tied to a reliable cost estimate and schedule. Prior to the project being programmed.
PAED Project Approval and Environmental Document - Complete detailed environmental and engineering studies for project alternatives (as needed); approve the preferred project alternative.
PSE Plans, Specifications and Estimate - Conduct detailed project design; prepare and advertise project contract.

CONST
Period from approval of the construction contract to final acceptance and payment of the work performed by the contractor. There may be a seasonal delay between approving the contract and the beginning of 
actual construction. 

CLOSE-OUT Post-construction (close-out) projects are not included in this report. You may see crews completing work related to environmental mitigation and monitoring for a few years after construction.

Field Descriptions for RTPA CT Milestones Reports
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